Salisbury City Council Calendar of Meetings: Municipal Year 2024/25

Meetings start at
6.30pm unless
otherwise stated

2024

2025

June

July

Aug

Sept

Oct

Nov

Dec

Jan

Feb

Mar

Apr

May

Full Council

241

132

10°
12.00pm

Finance and
Governance

294

28°

66

Community
Services

10

16

Environment
and Climate

14

10

Planning and
Development

17

22

19

23

21

18

16

20

17

24

(Tue)
22

19

Events, Markets
& Grants Sub-
Committee

27

12

Personnel

Annual Parish
Meeting

14
6.00pm

Lower
Bemerton Trust
AGM

24
6.00pm

Please note: All October committees will take place at the Bemerton Heath Centre

1 Quarter 4 reporting /Annual Return and Governance Statement

2 Setting the Precept
3 Mayor Making

4 Quarter 1 reporting
5 Quarter 2 reporting

& Quarter 3 reporting and budget setting




