Salisbury City Council Calendar of Meetings: Municipal Year 2024/25

Meetings start at 6.30pm unless otherwise stated	2024							2025				
	June	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May
Full Council	24¹			2		4		13 ²		3		10 ³ 12.00pm
Finance and Governance		29 ⁴			28 ⁵			6 ⁶				
Community Services	10			16			2		3		7	
Environment and Climate		1			14		9			10		
Planning and Development	17	22	19	23	21	18	16	20	17	24	(Tue) 22	19
Events, Markets & Grants Sub- Committee		8			7			27				12
Personnel												
Annual Parish Meeting											14 6.00pm	
Lower Bemerton Trust AGM	24 6.00pm											

Please note: All October committees will take place at the Bemerton Heath Centre

¹ Quarter 4 reporting /Annual Return and Governance Statement

² Setting the Precept

³ Mayor Making

⁴ Quarter 1 reporting

⁵ Quarter 2 reporting

⁶ Quarter 3 reporting and budget setting